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Series Event Mins Down time Start Finish

Supercar Challenge powered by Dunlop  Group 1  Test 00:30 00:10 08:30 09:00

European F3 Open  Freepractice1 00:30 00:10 09:10 09:40

FIA Formula Two  Freepractice1 00:45 00:10 09:50 10:35

International GT Open  Freepractice1 01:00 00:10 10:45 11:45

Supercar Challenge powered by Dunlop Group 1  Freepractice1 00:40 00:10 11:55 12:35

Supercar Challenge powered by Dunlop Group 2 Test 00:30 00:10 12:45 13:15

European F3 Open  Freepractice2 00:30 00:10 13:25 13:55

FIA Formula Two  Freepractice2 00:45 00:10 14:05 14:50

International GT Open  Freepractice2 01:00 00:10 15:00 16:00

Supercar Challenge powered by Dunlop Group 2  Freepractice1 00:40 00:10 16:10 16:50

STT Spez.-Tourenwagen Trophy Qualifying 1 00:25 00:10 17:00 17:25

Supercar Challenge powered by Dunlop Group 1 Qualifying 1 00:30 00:10 17:35 18:05

Acceso al paddock desde / Access into the paddock

Supercar Challenge powered by Dunlop
Administrative Checks / Scrutineering

International GT Open

STT Spez.-Tourenwagen Trophy

FIA Formula TWO

European F3 OpenBRIEFING
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Administrativas y 
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Technical 
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Friday,  May, 25   2012

International GT Open

STT Spez.-Tourenwagen Trophy

Eurorace  NURBURGRING 

May,   25. – 27.  2012

       PROGRAMA – Schedule – Horaire

Supercar Challenge powered by Dunlop

European F3 Open

International GT Open

FIA Formula TWO

Marcaje de 
neumáticos -

Marking of tyres

European F3 Open



Draft 14

Series Event Mins Down time Start Finish

Supercar Challenge powered by Dunlop Group 2 Qualifying 00:30 00:10 08:00 08:30

INTERNATIONAL GT OPEN
08:40 - 08:55  GTS /  08:55 - 09:00  GTS + SuperGT / 
09:00 - 09:15  SuperGT

Qualifying 1 00:35 00:05 08:40 09:15

FIA Formula Two Qualifying 1 00:30 00:05 09:20 09:50

European F3 Open Qualifying 1 00:20 00:10 09:55 10:15

Formation Lap 00:05 00:00 10:25 10:30

Race 1 00:30 00:10 10:30 11:00

INTERNATIONAL GT OPEN
11:10 - 11:25  GTS /  11:25 - 11:30  GTS + SuperGT / 
11:30 - 11:45  SuperGT

Qualifying 2 00:35 00:10 11:10 11:45

Formation Lap 00:05 00:00 11:55 12:00

Race 1 01:00 00:20 12:00 13:00

Pit lane open 00:05 13:20 13:25

Pit lane closed 00:05 13:25 13:25

5 min. Board 00:05 13:30 13:30

Green Flag Lap 00:05 13:35 13:35

Race 1 00:40 00:15 13:40 14:20

Pit lane open 00:10 00:00 14:35 14:45

Pit lane closed 00:00 14:45 14:45

5 min. Board 00:05 14:45 14:45

Formation Lap 00:05 00:00 14:50 14:55

Race 1 01:10 00:15 14:55 16:05

Pit lane open 00:05 00:00 16:20 16:25

Pit lane closed 00:00 16:25 16:25

5 min. Board 00:00 00:05 16:25 16:25

Green Flag Lap 00:05 16:30 16:30

RACE 1 (16 laps) 00:35 00:10 16:35 17:10

Formation Lap 00:05 00:00 17:20 17:25

Race 1 01:00 00:10 17:25 18:25

Eurorace  NURBURGRING 

May,   25. – 27.  2012

STT Spez.-Tourenwagen Trophy

Supercar Challenge powered
by Dunlop Group  1

FIA Formula Two

Supercar Challenge powered
by Dunlop Group  2

Saturday, May, 26   2012

       PROGRAMA – Schedule – Horaire

INTERNATIONAL GT OPEN

European F3 Open



Draft 14

Series Event Mins Down time Start Finish

European F3 Open Qualifying2 00:20 00:10  8:30 08:50

FIA Formula Two Qualifying2 00:30 00:10 09:00 09:30

STT Spez.-Tourenwagen Trophy Qualifying 2 00:25 00:10 09:40 10:05

Formation Lap 00:05 00:00 10:15 10:20

Race 2 01:00 00:15 10:20 11:20

Pit lane open 00:05 00:00 11:35 11:40

Pit lane closed 00:00 11:40 11:40

5 min. Board 00:00 00:05 11:40 11:40

Green Flag Lap 00:05 11:45 11:45

RACE 2 (16 laps) 00:35 00:10 11:50 12:25

Pit lane open 00:10 00:05 12:35 12:45

Pit lane closed 00:00 12:50 12:50

5 min. Board 00:05 12:50 12:50

Formation Lap 00:05 00:00 12:55 13:00

Race 2 00:50 00:20 13:00 13:50

Pit lane open 00:05 14:10 14:15

Pit lane closed 00:05 14:15 14:15

5 min. Board 00:05 14:20 14:20

Green Flag Lap 00:05 14:25 14:25

Race 2 00:40 00:15 14:30 15:10

Formation Lap 00:05 00:00 15:25 15:30

Race 2 01:00 00:15 15:30 16:30

Formation Lap 00:05 00:00 16:45 16:50

Race 2 00:30 00:15 16:50 17:20

Supercar Challenge powered by Dunlop Group  2

STT Spez.-Tourenwagen Trophy

Eurorace  NURBURGRING 

May,   25. – 27.  2012

INTERNATIONAL GT OPEN

FIA Formula Two

Supercar Challenge powered by Dunlop Group  1

European F3 Open

Sunday, May, 27 2012

       PROGRAMA – Schedule – Horaire


